
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5487
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
SELECTION OF MEMBERS IN VARIOUS ADVISORY COMMITTEES
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry into the irregularities committees in the selection of members to various advisory committees in the Ministry of Textiles;

(b) if so, the outcome of the said inquiry and the reaction of the Government thereto;and

(c) the measures initiated by the Government to streamline the selection procedure?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No complaint of irregularities in the selection of members to various advisory committees in the Ministry of Textiles has been received.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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